the proper use of natural resources so that everyone has the possibility of a dignified and 

sustainable life.  

The goals were adopted during the United Nations Summit on Sustainable 

Development in September 2015 and are described in Agenda 2030, in total there are 17 

(seventeen) goals and 169 (one hundred and sixty-nine) goals to be achieved by the year 

2030. End hunger; ensure a healthy life; guarantee education; reducing equality and taking 

action to combat climate change and its impacts are some examples of SDGs that must be 

achieved by 2030 (UN. What are the Sustainable Development Goals?)

[...]

BOLSA FAMILIA PROGRAM 

The Bolsa Família Program, created in 2004, is regulated by Federal Law No. 14,601 

of June 19, 2023. However, not everyone gets the benefit. To receive Bolsa Família 

monthly, each family member must receive a maximum of R$ 218.00 (two hundred and 

eighteen reais) per month. That is, adding the income of everyone in the family and divided 

by the number of members, the amount cannot be higher than indicated. But this is not the 

only requirement, the family needs to be enrolled in the Unified Registry, carried out at the